ARGES
Central Battery Systems
Emergency Lighting
General Presentation p. 3, 4
Single Phase Systems p. 5, 6
Three Phase Systems p. 7, 8
Optional Features p. 9
User Interface and Display p. 10

1- For 30 min. discharge time. For other discharge times, consult factory.
2- Batteries are installed in the IPS cabinet for 3 to 9.0KVA systems, for 30 minutes only.
Ordering Information(1)
Series System Voltage KVA/KW Run Time External Circuit Breaker Options
A= series 1= 120-120 input-output
2= �120/240-120/240
(3 wire in-out)
3= 277-277
4= 347-347
* Other voltages available using
external transformer (sold separately)
A= 3
B= 6
C= 9
D= 12
E= 15*
* For 120 minutes run time,
minimum 120/240VAC in/out
3= 30 minutes
6= 60 minutes
9= 90 minutes
12= 120 minutes
B= no breakers
N####= normally on
F####= normally off
First two digits= Qty.
01 to 99 max (specify)
Last two digits= Amp rating
10, 15, 20, 25... (speficy)
Example: N1020 **
A= fast recovery charge
C= remote alarm panel
E= output trip alarm
G= “inverter on” dry contact
H= normally off full capacity output
I= extended battery warranty*
J= external maintenance bypass
K= anchor mounting bracket
L= drip shield
M= second output terminal block
N= normally on & normally off output**
* Consult your sales representative
** Full capacity available on either output
Example: A1A3N1020
For all fluorescent/incandescent/LED loads
6 •	  Single Phase Systems
SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS
General
Design

1- For 30 min. discharge time. For other discharge times, consult factory.
2- Batteries are installed in the IPS cabinet for 4.5 to 9.0KVA systems, for 30 minutes only.
Ordering Information(1)
Series System Voltage KVA/KW Run Time External Circuit Breaker Options
AIII= series 1= 120/208 4-wire in-out
2= 277/480
3= 347/600
* �Other voltages available using an
external transformer (sold separately)
A= 4.5
B= 9
C= 13.5
D= 18
E= 22.5
F= 27
G= 31.5
H= 36
I=40.5
J= 45**
K= 49.5*
L= 54*
* Min. 277/480VAC in/out
** �For 120/208VAC in/out,
120 mins. runtime not available.
3= 30 minutes
6= 60 minutes
9= 90 minutes
12= 120 minutes
B= no breakers
N####= normally on
F####= normally off
First two digits= Qty.
01 to 99 max (specify)
Last two digits= Amp rating
10, 15, 20, 25... (specify)
Example: N1020
A= fast recovery charge
C= remote alarm panel
E= output trip alarm
G= “inverter on” dry contact
H= normally off full capacity output
I= extended battery warranty*
J= external maintenance bypass
K= anchor mounting bracket
L= drip shield
M= second output terminal block
N= normally on & normally off output**
* Consult your sales representative
** Full capacity available on either output
Example: AIII1A3N1020
For all fluorescent/incandescent/LED loads
8 •	  Three Phase Systems
SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS
General
Design